
Pos 

 

Spec E30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

 

Spec E9X 

1 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

182 

440 

118 

19 

38 

110 

24 

84a 

230 

6 

888 

96 

414 

51 

217 

520 

88 

410 

18 

O8 

O88 

97 

14 

132 

64 

108 

91 

43 

80 

2 

18K 

351 

Name 

Tyler Wrenn 

Rich Grace 

James Barakat 

Walter Araya 

Douglas Erber 

Jeff Williams 

Greg Tresan 

Team Artsy Phartsy 

Team Lotta Spittle 

Scott Gress 

Andrew Agurkis 

Lee Winters 

Jon Stroup 

Francis Langley 

Julia Wrenn 

Levi Goffeney 

Katherine Agurkis 

Mike Tempel 

Roy Parsons 

Michael Carter 

Capers Zentmeyer 

Bayani Dia 

Jeremy Barnes 

Don Elvington 

Keith Williamson 

John Palazzolo 

William Kring 

Brendan Shattles 

Team AB Racing 

Charles Lankford 

Dan Kite 

Christopher Simmons 

Make/Model 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325IS 

BMW E30 

Bmw 325i 

BMW 325i 

BMW E30 

BMW 325 

BMW E30 

BMW E30 325i 

BMW 325 

BMW E30 

BMW E30 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325e 

bmw 325is 

BMW E30 

bmw 325es 

BMW 325is 

BMW SPEC E9X 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata spec 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E9X 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Diff 

4.955 

16.321 

16.423 

17.116 

21.943 

28.072 

34.461 

35.829 

36.030 

40.662 

1:02.808 

1:03.747 

1:04.219 

1:04.247 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1.700 

4.788 

5.320 

17.966 

18.046 

20.179 

53.546 

1:05.142 

1:06.193 

1:06.575 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

19:22.689 

19:27.644 

19:39.010 

19:39.112 

19:39.805 

19:44.632 

19:50.761 

19:57.150 

19:58.518 

19:58.719 

20:03.351 

20:25.497 

20:26.436 

20:26.908 

20:26.936 

19:31.488 

19:53.803 

19:54.888 

20:38.889 

19:33.445 

19:35.145 

19:38.233 

19:38.765 

19:51.411 

19:51.491 

19:53.624 

20:26.991 

20:38.587 

20:39.638 

20:40.020 

19:23.651 

19:32.696 

Best Tm 

1:22.063 

1:22.326 

1:23.269 

1:23.267 

1:22.783 

1:22.943 

1:23.470 

1:24.109 

1:24.195 

1:24.076 

1:23.821 

1:24.329 

1:25.102 

1:24.495 

1:25.603 

1:26.578 

1:29.546 

1:28.200 

1:24.381 

1:21.106 

1:21.607 

1:21.613 

1:21.476 

1:22.387 

1:22.166 

1:22.645 

1:24.238 

1:25.071 

1:24.383 

1:24.883 

1:26.136 

1:25.558 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/15/2023 1:44:17 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

John Mock - Race Director 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA-SouthEast 

Margin of Victory 

4.955 

Avg. Speed 

87.563 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.310 

Best Speed 

91.691 

Best Lap by 

48 - Fred Hutcheson 

 

NASA-SE Jan 2023 Roebling Road Raceway 

Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM ST5 

Lightning Race 2 

Race started at 10:17:55 

Roebling Road Raceway  2.020 miles 

1/15/2023 10:10 
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Pos 

 

Super Touring 5 

1 

 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

48 

494 

26 

119 

Name 

Fred Hutcheson 

Larry Helm 

John Taylor 

John Torgersen 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Class 

Super Touring 5 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Diff 

6.596 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

19:43.031 

20:30.910 

20:37.506 

19:32.848 

Best Tm 

1:19.310 

1:24.273 

1:24.560 

1:25.191 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/15/2023 1:44:17 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

John Mock - Race Director 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA-SouthEast 

Margin of Victory 

4.955 

Avg. Speed 

87.563 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.310 

Best Speed 

91.691 

Best Lap by 

48 - Fred Hutcheson 

 

NASA-SE Jan 2023 Roebling Road Raceway 

Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM ST5 

Lightning Race 2 

Race started at 10:17:55 

Roebling Road Raceway  2.020 miles 

1/15/2023 10:10 
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